
Mon 01 Sep 2025, 11:27:28

MCPS Senior Hikes - Fall 2023
All groups start at 9:30AM.
Call 732-842-4000 ext 6 to check for weather cancellations.

Level 1 - Thursday
Sandra Petersen (551-427-5127)

Elliot Gross (917-254-6605)

NOTE
9:30 AM - 11:00 AM

Week Date Location

1 Thu Sep 07 Dorbrook Park

2 Thu Sep 14 Thompson Park

3 Thu Sep 21 Tatum Park
Holland Road entrance

4 Thu Sep 28 Spring Lake Boardwalk
Boardwalk and lake

5 Thu Oct 05 Sandy Hook

6 Thu Oct 12 Turkey Swamp Park

7 Thu Oct 19 Manasquan Reservoir

8 Thu Oct 26 Henry Hudson Trail

9 Thu Nov 02 Holmdel Park

10 Thu Nov 09 Perrineville Lake Park

11 Thu Nov 16 Huber Woods

12 Thu Nov 23 No Hike (Thanksgiving)
No hike planned

13 Thu Nov 30 Monmouth Battlefield

14 Thu Dec 07 Shark River Park

15 Thu Dec 14 Claypit Creek


